

TABULATION OF BIDS

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: CO PFH 16-1(1)

Project Name: MARVINE-PHIPPSBURG FLAT TOPS SCENIC BYWAY

State: CO
County: RIO BLANCO
WHITE RIVER AND ROUTT NATIONAL

Opened at: Lakewood, CO
By: Lori Kliethermes
Date: 03/09/05

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.		
Signed: _____		
Title: _____	Date: _____	
Contract Awarded to: _____	Date: _____	

Contractor	Bid Amount	Responsive
RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC 911 EVERETT PLACE #1 REXBURG, ID 83440	3,805,450.00	
S&L INDUSTRIAL 675 ROAD 7 1/2 COWLEY, WY 82420	4,185,737.50	
2B CONSTRUCTION, INC. 941 S.W. 22ND STREET OKLAHOMA CITY, OK 73109-1636	4,227,593.00	
SILVERCREEK MATERIAL, LLC P.O. BOX 21 ST. ANTHONY, ID 83445	7,316,195.00	
Engineer's Estimate	3,987,835.00	

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/10/05

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: CO PFH 16-1(1)

Project Name: MARVINE-PHIPPSBURG FLAT TOPS SCENIC BYWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15101-0000	LPSM	MOBILIZATION			
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC	ALL	361,000.00	361,000.00
		S&L INDUSTRIAL		313,000.00	313,000.00
		2B CONSTRUCTION, INC.		362,000.00	362,000.00
		SILVERCREEK MATERIAL, LLC		700,000.00	700,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		268,075.00	268,075.00
15214-0000	LPSM	SURVEY AND STAKING, MISCELLANEOUS			
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC	ALL	99,000.00	99,000.00
		S&L INDUSTRIAL		10,000.00	10,000.00
		2B CONSTRUCTION, INC.		68,000.00	68,000.00
		SILVERCREEK MATERIAL, LLC		125,000.00	125,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		9,000.00	9,000.00
15217-1000	HOOR	SURVEY AND STAKING, MISCELLANEOUS			
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC	75	100.00	7,500.00
		S&L INDUSTRIAL		62.50	4,687.50
		2B CONSTRUCTION, INC.		158.00	11,850.00
		SILVERCREEK MATERIAL, LLC		125.00	9,375.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		175.00	13,125.00
15401-0000	LPSM	CONTRACTOR TESTING			
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC	ALL	100,000.00	100,000.00
		S&L INDUSTRIAL		95,000.00	95,000.00
		2B CONSTRUCTION, INC.		73,000.00	73,000.00
		SILVERCREEK MATERIAL, LLC		125,000.00	125,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		84,000.00	84,000.00
15501-0000	LPSM	CONSTRUCTION SCHEDULE			
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC	ALL	11,500.00	11,500.00
		S&L INDUSTRIAL		1,000.00	1,000.00
		2B CONSTRUCTION, INC.		6,000.00	6,000.00
		SILVERCREEK MATERIAL, LLC		40,000.00	40,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10,000.00	10,000.00
15705-0100	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SILT FENCE			
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC	1,650	10.00	16,500.00
		S&L INDUSTRIAL		1.80	2,970.00
		2B CONSTRUCTION, INC.		4.52	7,458.00
		SILVERCREEK MATERIAL, LLC		4.00	6,600.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		4.50	7,425.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/10/05

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: CO PFH 16-1(1)

Project Name: MARVINE-PHIPPSBURG FLAT TOPS SCENIC BYWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
15705-1400	LNFT	SOIL EROSION CONTROL, SEDIMENT LOG			
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC	220	40.00	8,800.00
		S&L INDUSTRIAL		3.70	814.00
		2B CONSTRUCTION, INC.		5.65	1,243.00
		SILVERCREEK MATERIAL, LLC		15.00	3,300.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		7.50	1,650.00
15801-0000	MGAL	WATERING FOR DUST CONTROL			
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC	4,600	10.00	46,000.00
		S&L INDUSTRIAL		8.50	39,100.00
		2B CONSTRUCTION, INC.		16.90	77,740.00
		SILVERCREEK MATERIAL, LLC		20.00	92,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		25.00	115,000.00
20402-0000	CUYD	SUBEXCAVATION			
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC	2,700	20.00	54,000.00
		S&L INDUSTRIAL		20.00	54,000.00
		2B CONSTRUCTION, INC.		56.50	152,550.00
		SILVERCREEK MATERIAL, LLC		10.00	27,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.50	28,350.00
30110-0000	TON	AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE			
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC	107,000	24.50	2,621,500.00
		S&L INDUSTRIAL		31.00	3,317,000.00
		2B CONSTRUCTION, INC.		26.00	2,782,000.00
		SILVERCREEK MATERIAL, LLC		40.00	4,280,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		19.00	2,033,000.00
30303-3000	SQYD	ROADWAY RECONDITIONING			
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC	804,000	0.25	201,000.00
		S&L INDUSTRIAL		0.17	136,680.00
		2B CONSTRUCTION, INC.		0.56	450,240.00
		SILVERCREEK MATERIAL, LLC		2.00	1,608,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1.50	1,206,000.00
30606-0000	TON	MAGNESIUM CHLORIDE			
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC	270	320.00	86,400.00
		S&L INDUSTRIAL		270.00	72,900.00
		2B CONSTRUCTION, INC.		147.00	39,690.00
		SILVERCREEK MATERIAL, LLC		200.00	54,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		115.00	31,050.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/10/05

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: CO PFH 16-1(1)

Project Name: MARVINE-PHIPPSBURG FLAT TOPS SCENIC BYWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
62201-0250	HOUR	DUMP TRUCK, 10 CUBIC YARD MINIMUM CAPACITY			
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC	40	70.00	2,800.00
		S&L INDUSTRIAL		25.00	1,000.00
		2B CONSTRUCTION, INC.		100.00	4,000.00
		SILVERCREEK MATERIAL, LLC		100.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		70.00	2,800.00
62201-0450	HOUR	BACKHOE LOADER, 4 CUBIC FOOT MINIMUM RATED CAPACITY BUCKET, 18-INCH WIDTH			
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC	40	60.00	2,400.00
		S&L INDUSTRIAL		55.00	2,200.00
		2B CONSTRUCTION, INC.		105.00	4,200.00
		SILVERCREEK MATERIAL, LLC		100.00	4,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		75.00	3,000.00
62201-2850	HOUR	MOTOR GRADER, 12 FOOT MINIMUM BLADE			
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC	80	100.00	8,000.00
		S&L INDUSTRIAL		80.00	6,400.00
		2B CONSTRUCTION, INC.		160.00	12,800.00
		SILVERCREEK MATERIAL, LLC		160.00	12,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		135.00	10,800.00
62301-0000	HOUR	GENERAL LABOR			
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC	80	32.50	2,600.00
		S&L INDUSTRIAL		25.00	2,000.00
		2B CONSTRUCTION, INC.		60.00	4,800.00
		SILVERCREEK MATERIAL, LLC		30.00	2,400.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		35.00	2,800.00
63301-0000	EACH	SIGN SYSTEM			
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC	4	2,000.00	8,000.00
		S&L INDUSTRIAL		1,000.00	4,000.00
		2B CONSTRUCTION, INC.		1,700.00	6,800.00
		SILVERCREEK MATERIAL, LLC		1,200.00	4,800.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		1,200.00	4,800.00
63308-2000	EACH	OBJECT MARKER, TYPE 2			
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC	476	50.00	23,800.00
		S&L INDUSTRIAL		26.00	12,376.00
		2B CONSTRUCTION, INC.		22.00	10,472.00
		SILVERCREEK MATERIAL, LLC		70.00	33,320.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		40.00	19,040.00

TABULATION OF BIDS

Date: 03/10/05

Bid Schedule B

Project No.: CO PFH 16-1(1)

Project Name: MARVINE-PHIPPSBURG FLAT TOPS SCENIC BYWAY

Item No.	Item Unit	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Amount
63502-0700	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONE			
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC	60	60.00	3,600.00
		S&L INDUSTRIAL		1.00	60.00
		2B CONSTRUCTION, INC.		16.00	960.00
		SILVERCREEK MATERIAL, LLC		70.00	4,200.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		17.00	1,020.00
63502-1500	EACH	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, WARNING LIGHT TYPE A			
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC	15	150.00	2,250.00
		S&L INDUSTRIAL		30.00	450.00
		2B CONSTRUCTION, INC.		56.00	840.00
		SILVERCREEK MATERIAL, LLC		100.00	1,500.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		50.00	750.00
63504-1000	SQFT	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, CONSTRUCTION SIGN			
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC	400	30.00	12,000.00
		S&L INDUSTRIAL		20.00	8,000.00
		2B CONSTRUCTION, INC.		12.00	4,800.00
		SILVERCREEK MATERIAL, LLC		50.00	20,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		10.00	4,000.00
63506-0500	HOURL	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, FLAGGER			
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC	2,800	30.00	84,000.00
		S&L INDUSTRIAL		25.00	70,000.00
		2B CONSTRUCTION, INC.		35.00	98,000.00
		SILVERCREEK MATERIAL, LLC		30.00	84,000.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		30.00	84,000.00
63506-0600	HOURL	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL, PILOT CAR			
		RB CONSTRUCTORS, LLC	1,070	40.00	42,800.00
		S&L INDUSTRIAL		30.00	32,100.00
		2B CONSTRUCTION, INC.		45.00	48,150.00
		SILVERCREEK MATERIAL, LLC		70.00	74,900.00
		ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		45.00	48,150.00